

February 04, 2025

माघ शुक्लपक्ष, सप्तमी,
विक्रम सम्वत् २०८१

National Stock Exchange of India Limited
"Exchange Plaza"
Bandra – Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051
NSE Code: GHCLTEXTIL

BSE Limited
Corporate Relationship Department,
1st Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda
Building, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street,
Fort, Mumbai – 400 001
BSE Code: 543918

Sub: Filing of Published copy of Newspaper advertisement released for un-audited financial results of the company for the quarter / period ended on December 31, 2024

In continuation to our earlier communication dated February 03, 2025 and pursuant to requirement of Listing Regulations read with other applicable provisions, if any, please find enclosed herewith copy of newspaper advertisement for un-audited financial results of the company for the quarter / period ended on December 31, 2024, released in the Hindu - Business Line (English) dated February 04, 2025, the Economics Times (English) - Ahmedabad edition dated February 04, 2025 and the Financial Express (Gujarati) dated February 04, 2025.

Please note that copy of this communication shall also be available on the website of the company (www.ghcltextiles.co.in), BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com). You are requested to kindly take note of the same and disseminate the information on your website.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully

For GHCL Textiles Limited

Lalit Narayan Dwivedi
Company Secretary and Compliance officer
Membership No.: FCS10487

Encl: as above



GHCL Textiles Limited (Formerly Sree Meenakshi Mills)

GHCL House, B- 38, Institutional Area, Sector- 1, Noida- 201301 (U.P.), India. Ph. : +91 - 120 - 2535335, 4939900

CIN : L18101GJ2020PLC114004, E-mail : info@ghcltextiles.co.in, Website : www.ghcltextiles.co.in

Regd. Office : GHCL House, Opp. Punjabi Hall, Near Navrangpura Bus Stand, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad - 380009, India

Budget proposal to remove TCS provision on goods sale, a big relief to foreign investors

Ashley Coutinho
Mumbai

The scrapping of a key provision for tax collected at source (TCS) on sale of goods will provide a major relief to foreign investors, particularly in high value cross-border transactions.

Sub-section (1H) of Section 206C, which was introduced in 2020 to provide for TCS on sale of goods and deepen the tax net, will not apply from April 1.

Section 206C, along with the provisions of tax deduction at source under Section 194Q, have been instrumental in ensuring tax compliance in commercial transactions.

Section 194Q requires buyers to deduct TDS at 0.1 per cent on payments exceeding ₹50 lakh for the purchase of goods while Section 206C (1H) requires sellers to

BREATHING EASY

- Sub-section (1H) of Section 206C introduced in 2020 to provide for TCS on sale of goods
- With its removal, the transaction cost of foreign companies intending to buy shares of Indian entities from a resident will reduce by 0.1 per cent of gross consideration

collect TCS at the same rate on the same transactions.

While TDS is deducted by the buyer with the seller claiming credit, TCS requires the seller to collect tax from the buyer, even when the buyer has no taxable income on the purchase transaction.

What's more, the Income Tax Act does not define the term "goods" under both these Sections and the term came to be applied to sale of shares and securities as well.

"The scrapping of the TCS provision on sale of goods will provide a major relief to

foreign investors," said Amit Singhania, Partner, Arcete Law Offices.

CROSS-BORDER DEALS
Currently, this provision is applicable on cross-border transactions involving sale of shares of Indian companies by Indian residents to foreign investors (buyers), he said. With its removal, the transaction cost of foreign companies intending to buy shares of Indian entities from a resident will reduce by 0.1 per cent of gross consideration.

"While TCS should not

apply if the buyer has deducted tax on the transaction, it became difficult for the seller to check whether the buyer had ensured compliance of its TDS obligation. The Budget proposal aims to facilitate ease of doing business and reduce the compliance burden on taxpayers," said Himanshu Parekh, Partner-Tax, KPMG India.

For the seller, collecting TCS meant additional compliance in terms of depositing the tax, filing of TCS return and issuing certificates, verification of its turnover with audited financial statements of prior year to determine applicability of TCS, said Tejas Desai, Partner, EY India.

For the buyer, this meant having to shell out additional cash and having to reclaim the same back from the government, if they did not have other taxable income during the year.

'Covid-19 showed the world need for multilingual internet'

bl.interview

Vallari Sanzgiri
Mumbai

A multilingual internet could address many practical challenges for non-English communities, said Samiran Gupta, Vice-President of Stakeholder Engagement and Managing Director at Internet Corporation for Assigned Names and Numbers (ICANN), Asia Pacific. The Covid-19 lockdown highlighted the need for top-level domains (.com, .org) in regional languages. Edited excerpts:



In a multilingual society, we don't appreciate the challenges of those who can't read and write multiple languages

SAMIRAN GUPTA
VP, MD ICANN, Asia Pacific



Latin script, there were some technological challenges but almost all of which have now been dealt with.

What are the challenges in not having non-Latin scripts in domain names?

It's called the challenge of universal acceptance. For example, if you go to a website with Hindi content, the top-level domain will still be in English. This makes it challenging for web crawlers to find information. So even if you actually have a "Bharat" email id, you can't book a railway ticket with it.

If you go beyond the first 300-400 million population, then this single script be-

comes a challenge. We saw this challenge play out during the Covid-19 pandemic when lockdowns were announced. Migrant workers were stuck all over the country, and many didn't know English. All governments had schemes and plans for food and medical support but workers were unable to use those resources effectively. In a multilingual society, we don't appreciate the challenges of those who can't read and write multiple languages. The larger goal of all of this is to make the internet more multilingual.

What would be some of the benefits of a multilingual internet?

The biggest advantage is that everybody can use the internet in their own language, no matter how small their country is. Access to content in the language of choice means you're also able to preserve the culture of that community. From an economic perspective, a study conducted 8-9 years ago found that the economic benefit of having a multilingual internet was a few billion dollars annually due to the processing of additional information.

What is ICANN doing towards this end?

We have the Applicant Support Program-ASP for the next round and the Registry Services Providers Program-RSP, a technical evaluation program for existing registries or new registries who may want to run a registry operation for multiple top level domains. This program supports up to 40-odd applications. We have received 19 applications, whom we will coach on how to use and run this top-level domain. If you get through the evaluation post-April 2026, we will reduce 75-80 per cent of the percentage may change.

Manufacturing growth hits 6-month high in Jan on export-led demand

Our Bureau
New Delhi

Export-led output drove manufacturing sector growth in January, with the Purchasing Managers' Index (PMI) for the month surging to a six-month high of 57.7, the survey report released by S&P Global said. While job creation was good, input prices were down though price realisation from output was better.

"Domestic and export demand were both strong, supporting growth in new orders," said Pranjal Bhandari, Chief India Economist at HSBC.


JOB CREATION

Robust sales gains and upbeat forecasts drove recruitment at the start of the fourth fiscal quarter. Employment expanded by the greatest extent in nearly 20 years of data collection. "The employment PMI suggested robust job creation in the manufacturing industry, as the index increased to its highest level since the series was created," said Bhandari. Underlying data showed that strong job creation in recent months enabled companies to stay on top of their workloads.

"Another positive was easing of prices. Input cost inflation eased for a second month, relieving pressure on manufacturers to raise final output prices," Bhandari said. According to the survey report, input costs increased in January amid reports of greater outlays on freight, labour and materials. However, the rate of inflation was modest overall, and the weakest since February 2024.

Prices charged for goods rose at the slowest pace in four months during January, albeit one that was marked and above the long-run series average. Survey participants said hikes to selling prices were supported by positive client appetite.

Firms were successful in their efforts to lift inventories as suppliers were able to deliver materials in a timely manner. Vendor performance improved by the greatest extent in eight months while accumulation in input stocks was the fastest since October.



GHCL Textiles Limited

Registered Office : GHCL House, Opp. Punjabi Hall, Near Navrangpura Bus Stand, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad-380009, Gujarat. Phone : 079-26427818.
Email : info@ghcltextiles.co.in, secretarial@ghcltextiles.co.in
Website : www.ghcltextiles.co.in, (CIN : L18101GJ2020PLC114004)



EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTH ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024
(INR in Crores)


Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Nine Months Ended	Quarter Ended
		31.12.2024	31.12.2024	31.12.2023
Unaudited				
1	Total Income from operations	287.61	883.04	246.06
2	Net Profit from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items from operations	12.64	44.25	6.18
3	Net Profit before tax from operations (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	12.64	44.25	6.18
4	Net Profit after tax from operations (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	9.37	41.77	4.49
5	Other Comprehensive Income	0.36	1.08	-
6	Total Comprehensive Income (after tax)	9.73	42.85	4.49
7	Paid Up Equity Share Capital (face value of INR 2/- each)	19.12	19.12	19.12
8	Other Equity as per the audited balance sheet			
9	Earnings per share (face value of INR 2/- each)	(Not Annualised)		
	Basic and Diluted	0.98	4.37	0.47

Note : The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Annual financial results filed with the stock exchange under regulation 33 of the SEBI (listing obligations and disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Annual financial results are available on the website of BSE Limited (URL: www.bseindia.com/corporates), the National Stock Exchange of India Limited (URL: www.nseindia.com/corporates) and on the company's website (URL: https://ghcltextiles.co.in/investor/financial-reports).

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of GHCL Textiles Limited
Anurag Dalmia
Chairman

New Delhi
February 03, 2025



SUNDARAM FINANCE

Enduring values. New age thinking.

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS PERIOD ENDED 31.12.2024 (₹ in crores)

Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
	Quarter Ended 31.12.2024	Quarter Ended 30.09.2024	Quarter Ended 31.12.2023	Nine Months Ended 31.12.2024	Nine Months Ended 31.12.2023	Year Ended 31.03.2024	Quarter Ended 31.12.2024	Quarter Ended 30.09.2024	Quarter Ended 31.12.2023	Nine Months Ended 31.12.2023	Nine Months Ended 31.03.2024	Year Ended 31.03.2024
Total Income from Operations (net)	1648.06	1601.17	1345.76	4717.05	3908.25	5479.94	2190.31	2084.67	1821.36	6226.58	5111.22	7267.12
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	467.40	465.20	389.69	1334.76	1230.87	1696.67	600.77	557.30	520.04	1682.62	1420.52	2052.85
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	467.40	465.20	389.69	1334.76	1230.87	1830.52	600.77	557.30	520.04	1682.62	1420.52	1961.13
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	349.06	340.09	300.07	996.80	947.73	1454.01	455.47	436.15	505.82	1326.47	1369.95	1842.36
Owners of the Company	349.06	340.09	300.07	996.80	947.73	1454.01	455.47	436.15	505.82	1326.47	1168.11	1436.02
Non-controlling Interest	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	78.37	-	201.84	406.34
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	153.08	747.90	300.29	1442.66	946.29	2050.96	245.29	926.31	862.78	1850.21	2042.41	3210.76
Owners of the Company	153.08	747.90	300.29	1442.66	946.29	2050.96	245.29	926.31	862.78	1850.21	1343.02	2244.22
Non-controlling Interest	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	346.04	-	699.39	966.54
Paid up Equity Share Capital	111.10	111.10	111.10	111.10	111.10	111.10	110.21	110.21	110.20	110.21	110.20	110.20
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	10630.63	10475.80	8409.95	10630.63	8409.95	9360.59	12646.74	12399.87	11006.00	12646.74	11006.00	10988.02
Securities Premium Account	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
Net worth	10741.73	10586.90	8521.05	10741.73	8521.05	9471.69	12756.95	12510.08	11116.20	12756.95	11116.20	11078.22
Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	46382.89	43746.20	40312.35	46382.89	40312.35	40925.11	59631.05	56331.35	51737.99	59631.05	51737.99	52415.99
Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
Debt Equity Ratio	4.32	4.13	4.73	4.32	4.73	4.32	4.67	4.50	4.65	4.67	4.65	4.73
Earnings Per Share (Basic & Diluted) (Face Value of ₹10/- each) (not annualised for Quarters) (on PAT)	31.42	30.61	27.01	89.72	85.30	130.87	41.33	39.57	38.79	120.36	106.00	130.31
Capital Redemption Reserve	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	15.00	15.00	15.00	15.00	15.00	15.00
Debiture Redemption Reserve	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly / year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / year ended Financial Results is available on the National Stock Exchange website (URL: www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.sundaramfinance.in).
- The above financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held in Chennai on 31st January and 3rd February 2025.
- The Board of Directors, at their meeting held on 3rd February 2025, has declared an Interim Dividend of ₹ 14/- per share (140%) for the financial year 2024-25 which will be paid on or after 24th February, 2025 to those Shareholders whose names stand on the Registrar of Members of the Company on the Record date 7th February, 2025.
- Sundaram Finance Holdings Limited ceased to be a subsidiary of the Group during the quarter ended March 2024. Consequently, the Company started recognising this investment at fair value through other comprehensive income as per INDAS 109 from the quarter ended March 2024. Accordingly, the total comprehensive income for the quarter and nine months ended December 2024 are not comparable with that of the corresponding previous year periods.
- Previous period's / year's figures have been regrouped wherever necessary to conform to current period's / year's classification.
- The Joint Statutory Auditors have carried out a Limited Review of the financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December 2024.

By Order of the Board
RAJIV C LOCHAN
Managing Director

Sundaram Finance Limited
CIN:L85191TN1954PLC002429
Regd. Office: 21, Patullos Road, Chennai 600 002, Tel: 044 2852 1181, Fax: 044 2858 6641
Email: investorservices@sundaramfinance.in
www.sundaramfinance.in

MAN INFRACONSTRUCTION LIMITED

CIN: L70200MH2002PLC136849
Reg. Office: 12th Floor, Krushal Commercial Complex, G M road, Chembur (West), Mumbai 400 089
Tel: +91 22 42463999, Email: investors@maninfra.com, Website: www.maninfra.com

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED ON 31ST DECEMBER, 2024

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Month Ended		Year Ended on
		December 31, 2024	September 30, 2024	December 31, 2023	December 31, 2024	December 31, 2023	March 31, 2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	27,500.41	25,997.37	26,134.41	90,339.85	1,02,795.99	1,36,022.06
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	8,890.99	6,300.46	12,336.78	26,512.95	32,000.86	39,721.50
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	8,890.99	6,300.46	12,336.78	26,512.95	32,000.86	39,721.50
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax and non controlling interest (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	8,375.99	4,453.70	8,303.06	20,579.28	23,512.36	30,039.41
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax and non controlling interest) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	8,708.46	4,507.81	8,287.21	20,977.11	23,636.05	30,253.75
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value per Share of ₹ 2/- each)	7,505.79	7,443.76	7,425.01	7,505.79	7,425.01	7,425.01
7	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of ₹ 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) [Not annualised for quarters]						
	1. Basic (in ₹):	2.25	1.20	2.23	5.54	6.33	8.09
	2. Diluted (in ₹):	2.18	1.18	2.23	5.37	6.33	8.06

Notes:

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective Meetings held on February 03, 2025. The Consolidated Financial Results are prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.
- The Board of Directors, in their meeting held on February 03, 2025, have declared second interim dividend of ₹ 0.45 per equity share for the financial year 2024-25.
- On January 23, 2024, the Company has allotted 3,53,46,100 Equity Warrants each convertible into one fully paid equity share at an issue price of ₹ 155/- each (including premium of ₹ 153/-), upon receipt of 25% of the issue price as warrant subscription money. Balance 75% of the issue price shall be payable within 18 months from the allotment date of warrants, at the time of exercising the option to apply for fully paid-up equity share of ₹ 2/- each of the Company, against each warrant held by the warrant holders. As on December 31, 2024, the Company, upon receipt of balance 75% of the issue price (i.e. ₹ 116.25 per warrant) for 40,39,160 warrants, has allotted equal number of fully paid-up equity shares against conversion of said warrants exercised by the warrant holders.
- The Board of Directors of the Company, in their meeting on March 22, 2024, had approved a Scheme of Arrangement and Merger by Absorption of Manaj Tollway Private Limited and Man Projects Limited, both wholly-owned subsidiaries, with the Company pursuant to sections 230-232 and other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013. The Company filed a Scheme Application on March 27, 2024 (the Scheme) with the National Company Law Tribunal (NCLT). The Appointed Date of the Scheme is April 1, 2024, and it will come into force on the Effective Date, i.e., the date of filing of NCLT's order with the Registrar of Companies in Maharashtra, Mumbai. The accounting effect of the Scheme will be given on the date on which the Scheme comes into effect, i.e., the Effective Date. As on the date of the approval of these results, the Scheme has not yet come into effect.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange Websites www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on Company's Website www.maninfra.com. The same can be accessed through QR code given below.
- Key data relating to Standalone Financial Results of the Company areas follows:

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Month Ended		Year Ended on
		December 31, 2024	September 30, 2024	December 31, 2023	December 31, 2024	December 31, 2023	March 31, 2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total Income from operations	11,665.55	9,709.10	12,422.05	33,789.22	61,857.43	80,479.77
2.	Profit/Loss before Tax	4,812.21	3,758.53	2,844.53	13,679.65	17,298.56	24,430.42
3.	Profit/Loss after Tax	3,914.69	2,971.92	2,076.79	10,706.36	12,892.44	19,545.74

By order of the Board
For Man Infraconstruction Limited



Sd/
Manan P Shah
Managing Director
DIN: 06500239

Place : Mumbai
Date : February 03, 2025

A STAR ALLIANCE MEMBER

REDISCOVER VIBRANT MELBOURNE



Think Melbourne, Think Singapore Airlines.

Visit Melbourne to experience the natural beauty of the renowned 12 Apostles, Australia's most iconic rock formations. Wander through laneways filled with cafes, boutiques and street art or just revel in the city with the perfect balance of culture, nature and lifestyle.

Economy Class

FROM ₹ **60,000***


Premium Economy Class

FROM ₹ **110,200***

Business Class

FROM ₹ **178,800***

Book now at singaporeair.com




*Fare shown is for travel with Singapore Airlines from Ahmedabad to Melbourne, including all taxes and surcharges. Promotion is valid until 10 February 2025 for travel from 1 March to 30 September 2025. Actual price may vary with limited seats available at the advertised fare. Book online at singaporeair.com or contact your travel agent, Singapore Airlines Contact Centre at 1800 121 212. Other conditions apply.

Alembic PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED

CIN: L24230GJ2010PLC061123
Regd. Office: Alembic Road, Vadodara - 390 003
Tel.: 0265 6637000
E-mail: apl.investors@alembic.co.in
Website: www.alembicpharmaceuticals.com

Extract of statement of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 31st December, 2024


(₹ in Crores except per share data)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
	31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations	1,692.74	1,630.57	6,228.63
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	177.78	184.58	631.83
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	177.78	184.58	631.83
Net Profit for the period after tax attributable to shareholders of the company (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	138.42	180.45	615.82
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	139.71	181.49	604.98
Equity Share Capital	39.31	39.31	39.31
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year	—	—	4,778.89
Earning Per Share (Face Value of ₹ 2/- each) Basic & Diluted	7.01	9.18	31.33

Notes:

1. Standalone details	Quarter Ended		
	31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
Income from Operations	1,406.09	1,588.39	5,874.06
Profit Before Tax	103.81	256.70	704.23
Profit After Tax	85.81	233.24	666.48

The above is an extract of the detailed format of the unaudited financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges. The detailed Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange's website at www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and Company's website (URL: <https://alembicpharmaceuticals.com/quarterly-results>). The same can also be accessed by scanning the Quick Response (QR) Code provided below.



For Alembic Pharmaceuticals Limited

Sd/
Chirayu Amin
Chairman and CEO

Place : Mumbai
Date : 3rd February, 2025

GHCL TEXTILES

GHCL Textiles Limited

Registered Office : GHCL House, Opp. Punjabi Hall, Near Navrangpura Bus Stand, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad-380009, Gujarat. Phone : 079-26427818.
Email : info@ghcltextiles.co.in, secretarial@ghcltextiles.co.in
Website : www.ghcltextiles.co.in, (CIN : L18101GJ2020PLC114004)

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTH ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024

(INR in Crores)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Nine Months Ended	Quarter Ended
		31.12.2024	31.12.2024	31.12.2023
Unaudited				
1	Total Income from operations	287.61	883.04	246.06
2	Net Profit from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items from operations	12.64	44.25	6.18
3	Net Profit before tax from operations (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	12.64	44.25	6.18
4	Net Profit after tax from operations (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	9.37	41.77	4.49
5	Other Comprehensive Income	0.36	1.08	-
6	Total Comprehensive Income (after tax)	9.73	42.85	4.49
7	Paid Up Equity Share Capital (face value of INR 2/- each)	19.12	19.12	19.12
8	Other Equity as per the audited balance sheet			
9	Earnings per share (face value of INR 2/- each)	(Not Annualised)		
	Basic and Diluted	0.98	4.37	0.47

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Annual financial results filed with the stock exchange under regulation 33 of the SEBI (listing obligations and disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Annual financial results are available on the website of BSE Limited (URL: www.bseindia.com/corporates), the National Stock Exchange of India Limited (URL: www.nseindia.com/corporates) and on the company's website (URL: <https://ghcltextiles.co.in/investor/financial-reports>).

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of GHCL Textiles Limited
Anurag Dalmia
Chairman

New Delhi
February 03, 2025

